









Research VEV/S

1/2024

Office of Deputy Vice-Chancellor (Research & Innovation)

Universiti Teknologi MARA





UiTM Researcher being awarded the Leaders in **Innovation Fellowships** Global 2024 by the **Royal Academy of Engineering, UK**

Published on 18/1/2024

Congratulations to Assoc. Prof. ChM. Dr Zainiharvati Md Zain, Faculty of Applied Sciences. UiTM Shah Alam, for her exceptional achievement in being awarded the Leaders in Innovation Fellowships Global 2024 by the Royal Academy of Engineering, UK.

Dr Zainiharyati's selection from a highly competitive pool of applicants is a testament to the novelty, technical credibility, and commercial potential of her innovation, highlighting her commitment to making a positive contribution to social and economic development. This recognition reaffirms our university's dedication to becoming a 'Globally Respected University 2024,' where UiTM members, including academics, nonacademics, students, and supporting staff, are globally respected for their contributions to their respective fields.

Leaders in Innovation Fellowships Global is an esteemed training and mentoring course designed for leading technology entrepreneurs. Dr Zainiharyati's participation in this program will undoubtedly equip her with invaluable skills and knowledge to further develop her innovation, taking significant strides towards commercialization. The dedicated mentorship provided, along with the opportunity to connect with like-minded entrepreneurs worldwide, will ensure a supportive environment for overcoming challenges and celebrating successes.

As we extend our heartfelt congratulations to Dr Zainiharvati, we also take pride in the recognition of our university's commitment to fostering excellence and innovation. Her remarkable achievement reflects the collective dedication of our university community to being a global force in academia, industry, and society. Congratulations, Dr Zainiharyati!